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PM Jan Dhan Yojana


132.   SHRIMATI KESHARI DEVI PATEL:


          Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:


(a) the number of registered persons under Pradhan Mantri (PM) Jan Dhan

Yojana in Prayagraj in Uttar Pradesh (UP);

(b) the number of beneficiaries under the Jan Dhan Yojana in (UP) including

Prayagraj; and

(c) the details of the total number of accounts opened in UP including Prayagraj?

ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE


(DR. BHAGWAT KARAD)


  (a) & (b) The total number of Pradhan Mantri Jan Dhan Yojana (PMJDY) account holders in Uttar Pradesh (UP), as on 29.06.2022, is 8.11 crore. This includes

29.36 lakh PMJDY account holders from Prayagraj.


(c) The total number of Operative Current Account Saving Account (CASA) in UP, as on 01.07.2022, is 23.93 crore. This includes 67.96 lakh operative CASA account holders from Prayagraj.
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